## STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

## House Bill No. 1249 - Funding Summary

	Executive Budget	Final Legislative Action	Comparison To Executive Budget
Department Of Agriculture Johne's disease herd status program		\$177,500	\$177,500
Total all funds	\$0	\$177,500	\$177,500
Less estimated income	0	177,500	177,500
General fund	\$0	\$0	\$0
FTE	0.00	0.00	0.00
Bill Total			
Total all funds	\$0	\$177,500	\$177,500
Less estimated income	0	177,500	177,500
General fund	\$0	\$0	\$0
FTE	0.00	0.00	0.00

House Bill No. 1249 - Department Of Agriculture - House Action

This bill provides an appropriation to the state board of animal health for the purpose of defraying the expenses associated with the control of Johne's disease in North Dakota.

## House Bill No. 1249 - Department Of Agriculture - Senate Action

Johne's disease herd status program	Executive Budget	House Version \$177,500	Senate Changes	Senate Version \$177,500
Total all funds Less estimated income General fund	\$0 0 \$0	\$177,500 0 \$177,500	\$0 177,500 (\$177,500)	\$177,500 177,500 \$0
FTE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

## Department No. 602 - Department Of Agriculture - Detail of Senate Changes

	Change Funding Source <sup>1</sup>	Total Senate Changes
Johne's disease herd status program		
Total all funds Less estimated income	\$0 177,500	\$0 177,500
General fund	(\$177,500)	(\$177,500)
FTE	0.00	0.00

1 HB1249

<sup>1</sup> This amendment changes the funding source for controling and defraying the cost of Johne's disease. General fund moneys is replaced with funds received through the Attorney General's office from the Indirect Vitamin Products lawsuit settlement.

\_\_\_\_\_

**House Bill No. 1249 - Department of Agriculture - House Action** 

The House concurred with the Senate action.

2 HB1249